# OP \$140.00 87671420

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM549989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Therapure Biopharma Inc.		10/22/2019	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Evolve Biologics Inc.	
Street Address:	420 Ambassador Drive	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	L5T 2J3	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87671420	EVOLVE BIOLOGICS	
Serial Number:	87717949	EVOLVE BIOLOGICS	
Serial Number:	86039785	PLASMACAP	
Serial Number:	86019802	PLASMACAP EBA	
Serial Number:	86019797	PLASMACAP EBA	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123325300

**Email:** crogers@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 7933.824\_828\_379\_758\_759

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

TRADEMARK REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0084

900523898

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Schulte
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Schulte/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2019
Total Attachments: 2	<u> </u>

source=TBI to EBI Trademark Assignment 2019 10 22#page1.tif source=TBI to EBI Trademark Assignment 2019 10 22#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0085**

**WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Therapure Biopharma Inc. is the owner of record of the Trademark

Applications and Registrations set out in the attached Schedule "A" (hereinafter referred to

collectively as the "Trademarks").

AND WHEREAS, Evolve Biologics Inc., the full post office address of whose

principal office or place of business is 420 Ambassador Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L5T

2J3, has acquired from Therapure Biopharma Inc., the whole right, title and interest in and

to the Trademarks:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Therapure Biopharma

Inc. confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by those present does sell,

assign and transfer unto Evolve Biologics Inc., its successors and assigns, all right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in

association with the Trademarks, the same to be held by Evolve Biologics Inc., as fully and

effectually as they would have been held by Therapure Biopharma Inc., had this assignment

and sale not been made.

Executed at Mississauga, this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of October, 2019.

Therapure Biopharma Inc.

By:

Name: David Long

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

3502521

TRADEMARK REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0086

# Schedule "A"

Títle	co	Application No.	Registration No.
EVOLVE BIOLOGICS	CA	1866274	
EVOLVE BIOLOGICS	EÚ	17505942	17505942
EVOLVE BIOLOGICS	U5	87/671420	
EVOLVE BIOLOGICS & Design	CA	1872328	
EVOLVE BIOLOGICS & Design	EU	17595943	17595943
EVOLVE BIOLOGICS & Design	US	87/717949	
PLASMACAP	CA	1638988	1031710
PLASMACAP	CN	13742703	13742703
PLASMACAP	EU	12072518	12072518
PLASMACAP	JP	2013-098959	5695882
PLASMACAP	US	86/039785	
PLASMACAP EBA	CA	1632165	1025512
PLASMACAP EBA	US	86/019802	
PLASMACAP EBA & Design	CA	1632163	1025470
PLASMACAP EBA & Design	CN	13742702	13742702
PLASMACAP EBA & Design	EU	12061891	12061891
PLASMACAP EBA & Design	Jb.	2013-098960	5695883
PLASMACAP EBA & Design	US	86/019797	

3502521

TRADEMARK REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0087

**RECORDED: 11/19/2019**